
      RESULTS

STAGE  OVERALL
     winner: BUDIAK Anatolii of TSG
     2nd place: MARUKHIN Daniil of VSM
     3rd place: SAFARZADEH Saeid of TYD

STAGE 5
Srein ‐ Tabriz

AND

Tabriz ‐ Srein

START LIST OF

Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023
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STAGE 4
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RESULTS OF

2023.08.27‐31 Iran (Azarbaijan)

TIMING & RESULTS PROCESSING by AT RESULTS SERVICE
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Honour List

with the collaboration of

Cycling Federation of IR Iran (CFI)

 OVERALL LEADER (YELLOW JERSEY): MARUKHIN Daniil of VSM
 SPRINT LEADER (GREEN JERSEY): SOHRABI Mehdi of ICP
 KOM LEADER (RED POLKA DOTTED JERSEY): SAFARZADEH Saeid of TYD
 BEST YOUNG RIDER (WHITE JERSEY): LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali of MSV



Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

Wednesday, 30 August 2023

COMMISSAIRES' COMMUNIQUE on Wednesday, 30 August 2023

1 INFORMATION OF STAGE 4

Nothing for report

2 PENALTY & FINE FOR STAGE 4
UCI regulations 2.12.007

2A Article 3.9 ‐ Different clothing (jersey, shorts, rain jacket) for the different riders of a team
Fine: CHF 200

Rider nbr. 1 LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali UCI ID 10087537834 of MSV

2B Article 8.1 ‐ Failing to respect the instructions of the organiser or commissaires
Fine: CHF50
Rider nbr. 5 HOMAY AGHDAM Shahin UCI ID 10008606409 of MSV
Rider nbr. 35 YAOWARAT Ratchanon UCI ID 10023501363 of TCC
Rider nbr. 43 WANG Jiancai UCI ID 10009832750 of TYD
Rider nbr. 103 PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif UCI ID 10054558945 of KGB
Rider nbr. 105 MAULANA Kevin Dani UCI ID 10063078878 of KGB
Rider nbr. 133 GHAVAMI Ramyar UCI ID 10120543702 of IRI
Rider nbr. 134 AGHAKASHI Mahdi UCI ID 10096340077 of IRI

3 LEADER JERSEY IN STAGE 5
YELLOW No. 112 MARUKHIN Daniil of VSM
GREEN No. 121 SOHRABI Mehdi of ICP
RED POLKA DOTTED No. 44 SAFARZADEH Saeid of TYD
WHITE No. 1 LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali of MSV

ORGANIZERS' COMMUNIQUE for STAGE 5

1 Return timing transponder

Remind all team managers to return the transponders to the timing team at RESULTS BUS nearby finishline AFTER STAGE 5.
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

STAGE 4 ‐ Tabriz ‐ Srein

Wednesday, 30 August 2023 09:00

Distance: 193 km

Average Speed of Winner : 33.63km/hr

Cloudy

STAGE INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION 

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 26 10008665821 UKR TSG 5:37:10 10 00

2 112 10016283856 KAZ VSM 5:37:10 00:00 06 00

3 44 10004557465 IRI TYD 5:37:10 00:00 04 00

4 12 10009818202 KAZ ALT 5:37:12 00:02 00 00

5 25 10009173756 MGL TSG 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

6 85 10094040672 PHI VSC 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

7 71 10006599216 GRE MTR 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

8 32 10052265604 THA TCC 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

9 33 10006013778 THA TCC 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

10 92 10113346706 NED UNI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

11 22 10050091992 MAS TSG 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

12 15 10111610406 KAZ ALT 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

13 124 10052570344 IRI ICP 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

14 73 10011232984 JPN MTR 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

15 23 10009351790 ERI TSG 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

16 102 10080302341 INA KGB 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

17 34 10016193930 THA TCC 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

18 75 10021507510 ESP MTR 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

19 93 10014277067 NED UNI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

20 51 10006521616 MGL FMT 5:37:31 00:21 06 00

21 111 10011219446 KAZ VSM 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

22 52 10016126737 MGL FMT 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

23 142 10098892389 IRQ IRQ 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

24 1 10087537834 IRI MSV 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

25 116 10113764614 KAZ VSM 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

26 6 10009433737 IRI MSV 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

27 81 10002922613 POR VSC 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

28 104 10078824911 INA KGB 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

29 94 10015283039 NED UNI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

30 65 10011061418 NED ROI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

31 45 10009340878 VEN TYD 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

32 31 10052265095 THA TCC 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

33 62 10008931660 GER ROI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

34 74 10052018656 ESP MTR 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

35 13 10101727621 KAZ ALT 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

36 101 10011164579 INA KGB 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

37 72 10054655945 ESP MTR 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

38 63 10009435353 LAO ROI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

39 2 10008789800 IRI MSV 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

40 41 10011003622 CHN TYD 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

41 122 10121877955 IRQ ICP 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

42 66 10107629160 THA ROI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

43 61 10014871696 MGL ROI 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

44 21 10014871801 MAS TSG 5:37:31 00:21 02 00

45 14 10011044947 KAZ ALT 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

46 125 10119092439 IRI ICP 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

47 113 10101391151 KAZ VSM 5:37:31 00:21 00 00

48 121 10002227445 IRI ICP 5:37:39 00:29 00 00

49 11 10117766569 KAZ ALT 5:37:48 00:38 00 00

50 64 10005495739 GRE ROI 5:38:09 00:59 04 00

51 131 10119837622 IRI IRI 5:39:13 02:03 00 00

52 53 10072495558 MGL FMT 5:43:06 05:56 00 00

53 43 10009832750 CHN TYD 5:43:07 05:57 00 00

54 144 10091442789 IRQ IRQ 5:43:07 05:57 00 00

55 133 10120543702 IRI IRI 5:43:07 05:57 00 00

56 143 10121878561 IRQ IRQ 5:43:07 05:57 00 00

57 3 10010703427 IRI MSV 5:43:09 05:59 00 00

58 141 10098496814 IRQ IRQ 5:43:09 05:59 00 00

59 106 10074736864 INA KGB 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

ISSA Abdullah Sarbast

ALI Mohammed Mohammed

SEYFOLLAHIFARD Hasan

PURWANTO Daniel

AHMED Mohamad Moamin

BATTSENGEL Amartuvshin

BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman

TURAR Assylkhan

DARZI RAMANDI Mohammad

KOLTUNOV Vladimir

TZORTZAKIS Polychronis

MANCEBO Perez Francisco

WANG Jiancai

KHALILI KHOSROSHAHI Behnam

SOHRABI Mehdi

SHEPELEV Georgiy

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya

KUSUMA Terry Yudha

TUAYEN Abdulkhudhur Ali

THIMACHAI Kongphob

LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali

VAN ENGELEN Adne

MENDES João Pimenta Costa José

SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu

VOROBYEV Matvey

GHAVAMI Ramyar

MONSALVE Alejandro Yonnatta

BUDIAK Anatolii

MARUKHIN Daniil

SAFARZADEH Saeid

KUZMIN Anton

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

CAJUCOM Ean

BOUGLAS Georgios

LIPHONGYU Navuti

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

CARSTENSEN Lucas

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut

KHORSHID Khalil

WIJFJE Tom

ARIYAN Behnam

LI Zisen

NOHALES NIETO Edgar

REMKHI Rudolf

BUIJK Jacob

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin

BEZRUCHKO Nikita

ALIYARI Aidin

KOBAYASHI Marino

SEMENOV Alexandr

BOLD Iderbold

ABDULLAH Sulaiman Wehbi

OETOMO Yosandy Darmawan

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan

EYOB Metkel

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente

STRAVERS Jarri

BAASANKHUU Myagmarsuren
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

60 4 10007803733 IRI MSV 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

61 24 10006497970 ALG TSG 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

62 91 10012177928 BEL UNI 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

63 83 10015269396 PHI VSC 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

64 95 10009818404 NED UNI 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

65 36 10062925601 THA TCC 5:43:18 06:08 00 00

66 76 10007265684 JPN MTR 5:43:21 06:11 00 00

67 134 10096340077 IRI IRI 5:43:21 06:11 00 00

68 5 10008606409 IRI MSV 5:43:55 06:45 00 00

69 103 10054558945 INA KGB 5:45:08 07:58 00 00

70 35 10023501363 THA TCC 5:45:08 07:58 00 00

71 105 10063078878 INA KGB 5:45:08 07:58 00 00

OUT OF RACE

DNF 132 10004593437 IRI IRI 00 00

NOTE: DSQ ‐ Disqualified , DNF ‐ Did Not Finish , DNS ‐ Did Not Start

No of Starters : 72

No of Riders Not Starting: 0

No of Riders Finish After Deadline : 0

No of Riders Dropping Out : 1

No of Riders Disqualified : 0

No of Riders Finished : 71

STAGE BEST YOUNG RIDER

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP BONUSES PENALTY

1 85 10094040672 PHI VSC 5:37:31 00 00

2 15 10111610406 KAZ ALT 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

3 142 10098892389 IRQ IRQ 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

4 1 10087537834 IRI MSV 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

5 116 10113764614 KAZ VSM 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

6 13 10101727621 KAZ ALT 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

7 66 10107629160 THA ROI 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

8 125 10119092439 IRI ICP 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

9 113 10101391151 KAZ VSM 5:37:31 00:00 00 00

10 11 10117766569 KAZ ALT 5:37:48 00:17 00 00

11 53 10072495558 MGL FMT 5:43:06 05:35 00 00

12 144 10091442789 IRQ IRQ 5:43:07 05:36 00 00

13 133 10120543702 IRI IRI 5:43:07 05:36 00 00

14 143 10121878561 IRQ IRQ 5:43:07 05:36 00 00

15 106 10074736864 INA KGB 5:43:18 05:47 00 00

16 134 10096340077 IRI IRI 5:43:21 05:50 00 00

REGUIGUI Youcef

VERDIJCK Niels

CARIÑO Daniel Ven

ABDULLAH Sulaiman Wehbi

NIJSSEN Kenny

KLAHAN Noppachai

YASUHARA Daiki

CAJUCOM Ean

AGHAKASHI Mahdi

HOMAY AGHDAM Shahin

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif

YAOWARAT Ratchanon

BEZRUCHKO Nikita

NATEGHI Mahdi

MAULANA Kevin Dani

KOLAHDOUZ HAGH Amir

REMKHI Rudolf

BATTSENGEL Amartuvshin

LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali

SHEPELEV Georgiy

ISSA Abdullah Sarbast

PURWANTO Daniel

VOROBYEV Matvey

DARZI RAMANDI Mohammad

ALI Mohammed Mohammed

GHAVAMI Ramyar

THIMACHAI Kongphob

KOLTUNOV Vladimir

AGHAKASHI Mahdi

report printed on 30/8/2023 15:20 page 4 of total 10 pages



Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

STAGE TEAM CLASSIFICATION 

PLACE TEAM MEMBERS TIME GAP

1 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM 26,25,22 16:52:12

2 112,111,116 16:52:12 00:00

3 TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM 44,45,41 16:52:12 00:00

4 ALMATY CYCLING TEAM 12,15,13 16:52:14 00:02

5 THAILND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM 32,33,34 16:52:33 00:21

6 MATRIX POWERTAG 71,73,75 16:52:33 00:21

7 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM 92,93,94 16:52:33 00:21

8 KELAPA GADING BIKERS 102,104,101 16:52:33 00:21

9 MES SUNGUN ‐ AZAD 1,6,2 16:52:33 00:21

10 124,122,125 16:52:33 00:21

11 ROOJAI ONLINE INSURANCE 65,62,63 16:52:33 00:21

12 FEREI MONGOLIA TEAM 51,52,53 16:58:08 05:56

13 NSJBI VICORIA SPORTS 85,81,83 16:58:20 06:08

14 IRAQ NATIONAL TEAM 142,144,143 17:03:45 11:33

15 131,133,134 17:05:41 13:29IRAN NATIONAL TEAM

IRAQ CYCLING PROJECT

VINO SKO TEAM
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

AFTER STAGE 4

Wednesday, 30 August 2023

Total Distance Covered: 624 km

Average Speed of Leader : 40.98 km/hr

 INDIVIDUAL GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME  (YELLOW JERSEY )

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲5 112 10016283856 KAZ VSM 15:13:38

2 ▲13 26 10008665821 UKR TSG 15:13:38 00:00

3 ▲29 44 10004557465 IRI TYD 15:13:44 00:06

4 ▼3 62 10008931660 GER ROI 15:13:46 00:08

5 ▲19 12 10009818202 KAZ ALT 15:13:50 00:12

6 ▼4 25 10009173756 MGL TSG 15:13:56 00:18

7 ▼4 71 10006599216 GRE MTR 15:13:59 00:21

8 ▼4 1 10087537834 IRI MSV 15:14:01 00:23

9 ▼4 93 10014277067 NED UNI 15:14:03 00:25

10 ▲6 51 10006521616 MGL FMT 15:14:03 00:25

11 ▼4 31 10052265095 THA TCC 15:14:05 00:27

12 ▼4 33 10006013778 THA TCC 15:14:06 00:28

13 ▼4 92 10113346706 NED UNI 15:14:06 00:28

14 ▼4 65 10011061418 NED ROI 15:14:07 00:29

15 ▼4 124 10052570344 IRI ICP 15:14:07 00:29

16 ▼4 61 10014871696 MGL ROI 15:14:08 00:30

17 ▼3 52 10016126737 MGL FMT 15:14:09 00:31

18 ▲2 15 10111610406 KAZ ALT 15:14:09 00:31

19 ▼1 23 10009351790 ERI TSG 15:14:09 00:31

20 ▲2 34 10016193930 THA TCC 15:14:09 00:31

21 ▼4 6 10009433737 IRI MSV 15:14:09 00:31

22 ▲1 111 10011219446 KAZ VSM 15:14:09 00:31

23 ▼4 72 10054655945 ESP MTR 15:14:09 00:31

24 ▲1 142 10098892389 IRQ IRQ 15:14:09 00:31

25 ▲2 73 10011232984 JPN MTR 15:14:09 00:31

26 ▼5 125 10119092439 IRI ICP 15:14:09 00:31

27 ▲1 81 10002922613 POR VSC 15:14:09 00:31

28 ▲5 32 10052265604 THA TCC 15:14:09 00:31

29 ▲0 13 10101727621 KAZ ALT 15:14:09 00:31

30 ▲6 75 10021507510 ESP MTR 15:14:09 00:31

31 ▼1 2 10008789800 IRI MSV 15:14:09 00:31

32 ▼1 63 10009435353 LAO ROI 15:14:09 00:31

33 ▲4 45 10009340878 VEN TYD 15:14:09 00:31

34 ▲5 74 10052018656 ESP MTR 15:14:09 00:31

35 ▲3 14 10011044947 KAZ ALT 15:14:09 00:31

36 ▲7 104 10078824911 INA KGB 15:14:42 01:04

37 ▲9 85 10094040672 PHI VSC 15:14:52 01:14

38 ▲9 94 10015283039 NED UNI 15:14:52 01:14

39 ▲9 66 10107629160 THA ROI 15:14:52 01:14

40 ▲13 101 10011164579 INA KGB 15:15:16 01:38

41 ▲13 41 10011003622 CHN TYD 15:15:21 01:43

42 ▲14 64 10005495739 GRE ROI 15:17:24 03:46

43 ▲17 21 10014871801 MAS TSG 15:18:20 04:42

44 ▲15 22 10050091992 MAS TSG 15:18:22 04:44

45 ▼19 144 10091442789 IRQ IRQ 15:19:45 06:07

46 ▼12 95 10009818404 NED UNI 15:19:56 06:18

47 ▼12 83 10015269396 PHI VSC 15:19:56 06:18

48 ▼7 143 10121878561 IRQ IRQ 15:20:05 06:27

49 ▼7 53 10072495558 MGL FMT 15:20:09 06:31

50 ▼10 76 10007265684 JPN MTR 15:20:14 06:36

51 ▼7 3 10010703427 IRI MSV 15:20:27 06:49

52 ▼7 4 10007803733 IRI MSV 15:20:36 06:58

53 ▼4 133 10120543702 IRI IRI 15:20:39 07:01

54 ▼4 141 10098496814 IRQ IRQ 15:20:46 07:08

55 ▼4 106 10074736864 INA KGB 15:20:55 07:17

56 ▼4 36 10062925601 THA TCC 15:20:57 07:19

57 ▲1 24 10006497970 ALG TSG 15:24:09 10:31

58 ▼3 35 10023501363 THA TCC 15:24:24 10:46

59 ▼2 105 10063078878 INA KGB 15:25:01 11:23

STRAVERS Jarri

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

BOUGLAS Georgios

LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

LIPHONGYU Navuti

REMKHI Rudolf

TURAR Assylkhan

CAJUCOM Ean

BAASANKHUU Myagmarsuren

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut

ARIYAN Behnam

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya

DARZI RAMANDI Mohammad

MENDES João Pimenta Costa José

MONSALVE Alejandro Yonnatta

NOHALES NIETO Edgar

SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu

ABDULLAH Sulaiman Wehbi

KOBAYASHI Marino

KLAHAN Noppachai

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman

ISSA Abdullah Sarbast

NIJSSEN Kenny

CARIÑO Daniel Ven

ALI Mohammed Mohammed

YASUHARA Daiki

MARUKHIN Daniil

BUDIAK Anatolii

SAFARZADEH Saeid

CARSTENSEN Lucas

KUZMIN Anton

MANCEBO Perez Francisco

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente

BOLD Iderbold

BEZRUCHKO Nikita

EYOB Metkel

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan

KHORSHID Khalil

SEMENOV Alexandr

BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar

BUIJK Jacob

VAN ENGELEN Adne

ALIYARI Aidin

WIJFJE Tom

TZORTZAKIS Polychronis

LI Zisen

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin

SEYFOLLAHIFARD Hasan

KOLAHDOUZ HAGH Amir

GHAVAMI Ramyar

AHMED Mohamad Moamin

PURWANTO Daniel

BATTSENGEL Amartuvshin

THIMACHAI Kongphob

KUSUMA Terry Yudha

REGUIGUI Youcef

YAOWARAT Ratchanon

MAULANA Kevin Dani
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

60 ▲1 113 10101391151 KAZ VSM 15:25:30 11:52

61 ▲1 122 10121877955 IRQ ICP 15:26:14 12:36

62 ▲1 121 10002227445 IRI ICP 15:26:44 13:06

63 ▲1 102 10080302341 INA KGB 15:26:45 13:07

64 ▲2 131 10119837622 IRI IRI 15:29:32 15:54

65 ▲2 11 10117766569 KAZ ALT 15:32:42 19:04

66 ▼1 43 10009832750 CHN TYD 15:33:19 19:41

67 ▲5 116 10113764614 KAZ VSM 15:37:35 23:57

68 ▲0 91 10012177928 BEL UNI 15:43:12 29:34

69 ▲0 134 10096340077 IRI IRI 15:43:15 29:37

70 ▲1 5 10008606409 IRI MSV 15:43:49 30:11

71 ▼1 103 10054558945 INA KGB 15:45:02 31:24

 BEST YOUNG RIDER  (WHITE JERSEY )

PLACE NO UCI ID SURNAME, NAME NAT TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 1 10087537834 IRI MSV 15:14:01

2 ▲0 15 10111610406 KAZ ALT 15:14:09 00:08

3 ▲1 142 10098892389 IRQ IRQ 15:14:09 00:08

4 ▼1 125 10119092439 IRI ICP 15:14:09 00:08

5 ▲1 13 10101727621 KAZ ALT 15:14:09 00:08

6 ▲3 85 10094040672 PHI VSC 15:14:52 00:51

7 ▲3 66 10107629160 THA ROI 15:14:52 00:51

8 ▼3 144 10091442789 IRQ IRQ 15:19:45 05:44

9 ▼2 143 10121878561 IRQ IRQ 15:20:05 06:04

10 ▼2 53 10072495558 MGL FMT 15:20:09 06:08

11 ▲0 133 10120543702 IRI IRI 15:20:39 06:38

12 ▲0 106 10074736864 INA KGB 15:20:55 06:54

13 ▲0 113 10101391151 KAZ VSM 15:25:30 11:29

14 ▲0 11 10117766569 KAZ ALT 15:32:42 18:41

15 ▲1 116 10113764614 KAZ VSM 15:37:35 23:34

16 ▼1 134 10096340077 IRI IRI 15:43:15 29:14

BEZRUCHKO Nikita

LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali

ABDULLAH Sulaiman Wehbi

THIMACHAI Kongphob

ISSA Abdullah Sarbast

ALI Mohammed Mohammed

BATTSENGEL Amartuvshin

GHAVAMI Ramyar

PURWANTO Daniel

SHEPELEV Georgiy

VOROBYEV Matvey

DARZI RAMANDI Mohammad

REMKHI Rudolf

CAJUCOM Ean

KOLTUNOV Vladimir

KOLTUNOV Vladimir

AGHAKASHI Mahdi

TUAYEN Abdulkhudhur Ali

SOHRABI Mehdi

OETOMO Yosandy Darmawan

KHALILI KHOSROSHAHI Behnam

SHEPELEV Georgiy

WANG Jiancai

VOROBYEV Matvey

VERDIJCK Niels

AGHAKASHI Mahdi

HOMAY AGHDAM Shahin

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023

TEAM GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BY TIME 

PLACE TEAM TIME GAP

1 ▲0 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM TSG 45:42:06

2 ▲4 ALMATY CYCLING TEAM ALT 45:42:08 00:02

3 ▼1 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM UNI 45:42:27 00:21

4 ▼1 THAILND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM TCC 45:42:27 00:21

5 ▼1 ROOJAI ONLINE INSURANCE ROI 45:42:27 00:21

6 ▼1 MATRIX POWERTAG MTR 45:42:27 00:21

7 ▲0 MES SUNGUN ‐ AZAD MSV 45:42:27 00:21

8 ▲3 TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM TYD 45:43:20 01:14

9 ▲3 IRAQ CYCLING PROJECT ICP 45:43:52 01:46

10 ▲3 KELAPA GADING BIKERS KGB 45:45:06 03:00

11 ▼2 FEREI MONGOLIA TEAM FMT 45:48:27 06:21

12 ▼2 NSJBI VICORIA SPORTS VSC 45:48:57 06:51

13 ▲2 VINO SKO TEAM VSM 45:53:29 11:23

14 ▼6 IRAQ NATIONAL TEAM IRQ 45:53:39 11:33

15 ▼1 IRAN NATIONAL TEAM IRI 45:58:57 16:51

ORDER of TEAM CAR for STAGE 5

ORDER TEAM

1 TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM

2 ROOJAI ONLINE INSURANCE

3 ALMATY CYCLING TEAM

4 MATRIX POWERTAG

5 MES SUNGUN ‐ AZAD

6 UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM

7 FEREI MONGOLIA TEAM

8 THAILND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM

9 IRAQ CYCLING PROJECT

10 IRAQ NATIONAL TEAM

11 NSJBI VICORIA SPORTS

12 KELAPA GADING BIKERS

13 IRAN NATIONAL TEAM

14 TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM

15 VINO SKO TEAM
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023
STAGE 4 ‐ Tabriz ‐ Srein

Wednesday, 30 August 2023

 BEST SPRINTERS' CLASSIFICATION  (GREEN JERSEY )

STAGE OVERALL

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

INTERMEDIATE SPRINT 1 121 ICP 18
 at 53.1km 2 51 FMT 12

1 51 BAASANKHUU M FMT 6 03 3 64 ROI 10
2 64 TZORTZAKIS P ROI 4 02 4 62 ROI 6
3 21 MOHD ZARIFF M TSG 2 01 5 25 TSG 6
4 0 #N/A #N/A 0 6 33 TCC 6

 at 102.6km 7 92 UNI 6
1 51 BAASANKHUU M FMT 6 03 8 1 MSV 4
2 64 TZORTZAKIS P ROI 4 02 9 65 ROI 4
3 21 MOHD ZARIFF M TSG 2 01 10 124 ICP 4
4 0 #N/A #N/A 0 11 41 TYD 4

12 21 TSG 4
13 113 VSM 4
14 43 TYD 4
15 61 ROI 2

BEST CLIMBERS' CLASSIFICATON ‐ KOM  (RED POLKA DOTTED JERSEY )

STAGE OVERALL

PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS BONUSES PLACE NO SURNAME, NAME TEAM POINTS

KOM 1 44 TYD 25

 at 34.6km (Cat.2, 2100m) 2 92 UNI 14

1 51 BAASANKHUU M FMT 10 3 6 MSV 12

2 21 MOHD ZARIFF M TSG 7 4 51 FMT 10

3 64 TZORTZAKIS P ROI 6 5 34 TCC 9
4 36 KLAHAN N TCC 4 6 21 TSG 7
5 3 SEYFOLLAHIFARD H MSV 2 7 112 VSM 6
6 24 REGUIGUI Y TSG 1 8 72 MTR 6

9 64 ROI 6
KOM 10 36 TCC 6
 at 151.5km (Cat.3, 2040m) 11 52 FMT 4

1 112 MARUKHIN D VSM 6 12 142 IRQ 4
2 44 SAFARZADEH S TYD 4 13 12 ALT 2
3 12 KUZMIN A ALT 2 14 31 TCC 2
4 26 BUDIAK A TSG 1 15 3 MSV 2

16 121 ICP 2
17 26 TSG 1
18 33 TCC 1
19 24 TSG 1
71 143 IRQ ‐1

REGUIGUI Youcef
ALI Mohammed Mohammed

SOHRABI Mehdi
BUDIAK Anatolii
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

MARUKHIN Daniil
MANCEBO Perez Francisco
TZORTZAKIS Polychronis
KLAHAN Noppachai
BOLD Iderbold
ABDULLAH Sulaiman Wehbi

SAFARZADEH Saeid

BUIJK Jacob

KHORSHID Khalil

BAASANKHUU Myagmarsuren

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan
MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman

KUZMIN Anton
SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut
SEYFOLLAHIFARD Hasan

SOHRABI Mehdi
BAASANKHUU Myagmarsuren
TZORTZAKIS Polychronis
CARSTENSEN Lucas
SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts
CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol

KOLTUNOV Vladimir
WANG Jiancai
BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar

BUIJK Jacob
LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali
VAN ENGELEN Adne
ALIYARI Aidin
LI Zisen
MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman
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Tour of Iran (Azarbaijan) 2023 STAGE 5 ‐ Srein ‐ Tabriz

Thursday, 31 August 2023 09:00

START LIST Distance: 197.9 km

NO NAME NO NAME NO NAME

1 MSV IRI 2 ALT KAZ 3 TSG MAS

7 + 00:00:21 2 + 00:00:02 1 ‐ 45:42:06

u  1 8 + 00:00:23 u  11 65 + 00:19:04   21 43 + 00:04:42

  2 31 + 00:00:31   12 5 + 00:00:12   22 44 + 00:04:44

  3 51 + 00:06:49 u  13 29 + 00:00:31   23 19 + 00:00:31

  4 52 + 00:06:58   14 35 + 00:00:31   24 57 + 00:10:31

  5 70 + 00:30:11 u  15 18 + 00:00:31   25 6 + 00:00:18

  6 21 + 00:00:31     26 2 + 00:00:00

4 TCC THA 5 TYD CHN 6 FMT MGL

4 + 00:00:21 8 + 00:01:14 11 + 00:06:21

  31 11 + 00:00:27   41 41 + 00:01:43   51 10 + 00:00:25

  32 28 + 00:00:31     52 17 + 00:00:31

  33 12 + 00:00:28   43 66 + 00:19:41 u  53 49 + 00:06:31

  34 20 + 00:00:31   44 3 + 00:00:06  

  35 58 + 00:10:46   45 33 + 00:00:31  

  36 56 + 00:07:19    

7 ROI THA 8 MTR JPN 9 VSC PHI

5 + 00:00:21 6 + 00:00:21 12 + 00:06:51

  61 16 + 00:00:30   71 7 + 00:00:21   81 27 + 00:00:31

  62 4 + 00:00:08   72 23 + 00:00:31  

  63 32 + 00:00:31   73 25 + 00:00:31   83 47 + 00:06:18

  64 42 + 00:03:46   74 34 + 00:00:31  

  65 14 + 00:00:29   75 30 + 00:00:31 u  85 37 + 00:01:14

u  66 39 + 00:01:14   76 50 + 00:06:36  

10 UNI NED 11 KGB INA 12 VSM KAZ

3 + 00:00:21 10 + 00:03:00 13 + 00:11:23

  91 68 + 00:29:34   101 40 + 00:01:38   111 22 + 00:00:31

  92 13 + 00:00:28   102 63 + 00:13:07   112 1 ‐ 15:13:38

  93 9 + 00:00:25   103 71 + 00:31:24 u  113 60 + 00:11:52

  94 38 + 00:01:14   104 36 + 00:01:04  

  95 46 + 00:06:18   105 59 + 00:11:23  

  u  106 55 + 00:07:17 u  116 67 + 00:23:57

13 ICP IRQ 14 IRI IRI 15 IRQ IRQ

9 + 00:01:46 15 + 00:16:51 14 + 00:11:33

  121 62 + 00:13:06   131 64 + 00:15:54   141 54 + 00:07:08

  122 61 + 00:12:36   u  142 24 + 00:00:31

  u  133 53 + 00:07:01 u  143 48 + 00:06:27

  124 15 + 00:00:29 u  134 69 + 00:29:37 u  144 45 + 00:06:07

u  125 26 + 00:00:31    

     

STRAVERS Jarri KOLTUNOV Vladimir

WIJFJE Tom

NIJSSEN Kenny

PRAYOGO Dealton Nur Arif

PURWANTO Daniel VOROBYEV Matvey

DARZI RAMANDI Mohammad

ALIYARI Aidin ISSA Abdullah SarbastAGHAKASHI Mahdi

TUAYEN Abdulkhudhur Ali ABDULLAH Sulaiman Wehbi

ALI Mohammed MohammedGHAVAMI Ramyar

SOHRABI Mehdi AHMED Mohamad MoaminKHALILI KHOSROSHAHI Behnam

KLAHAN Noppachai

TORIBIO ALCOLEA Jose Vicente

BATSAIKHAN Tegshbayar MENDES João Pimenta Costa José

CARSTENSEN Lucas

VERDIJCK Niels SEMENOV Alexandr

BUIJK Jacob MARUKHIN Daniil

KUSUMA Terry Yudha

OETOMO Yosandy Darmawan

KELAPA GADING BIKERS VINO SKO TEAM

BUDIAK AnatoliiKHORSHID Khalil

YASUHARA DaikiTHIMACHAI Kongphob

WANG Jiancai

SAFARZADEH Saeid

SIRIRONNACHAI Sarawut BAASANKHUU MyagmarsurenLI Zisen

SHEPELEV Georgiy

KUZMIN Anton

REMKHI Rudolf

TURAR Assylkhan

BEZRUCHKO Nikita

VAN ENGELEN Adne CAJUCOM Ean

CHAWCHIANGKWANG Peerapol BATTSENGEL Amartuvshin

CHAIYASOMBAT Thanakhan

TZORTZAKIS Polychronis

PHOUNSAVATH Ariya CARIÑO Daniel Ven

BOUGLAS Georgios

MANCEBO Perez Francisco

ALMATY CYCLING TEAM TERENGGANU POLYGON CYCLING TEAM

THAILND CONTINENTAL CYCLING TEAM TIANYOUDE HOTEL CYCLING TEAM FEREI MONGOLIA TEAM

ROOJAI ONLINE INSURANCE MATRIX POWERTAG NSJBI VICORIA SPORTS

MES SUNGUN ‐ AZAD

MOHD ZARIFF Muhamad Nur Aiman

MAZUKI Nur Amirull Fakhruddin

EYOB Metkel

REGUIGUI Youcef

SAINBAYAR Jambaljamts

LIPHONGYU Navuti BOLD Iderbold

YAOWARAT Ratchanon

LABIB SHOTORBAN Ali

SEYFOLLAHIFARD Hasan

ARIYAN Behnam

KOBAYASHI Marino

NOHALES NIETO Edgar

KOLAHDOUZ HAGH Amir

HOMAY AGHDAM Shahin

IRAQ CYCLING PROJECT IRAN NATIONAL TEAM IRAQ NATIONAL TEAM

SETRA Irwandi Qorismayu

MAULANA Kevin Dani

UNIVERSE CYCLING TEAM

MONSALVE Alejandro Yonnatta

NUMBER OF STARTERS : 71
including 16 u‐23 riders (u)
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